# 502131096 11/15/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sara Lee/DE B.V.	05/29/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Koninklijke Douwe Egberts B.V.
Street Address:	Vleutensevaart 35
City:	AD Utrecht
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3532

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6253667
Patent Number:	6183800
Patent Number:	5961009

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037707901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037707534

Email: dexter.forbes@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Blvd Address Line 2: P. O. Box 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008895-0419169
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick A. Doody

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-#page1.tif source=Assignment-#page2.tif source=Assignment-#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029307 FRAME: 0937

\$120.00 62536

## DECLARATION of ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned

Sara Lee/DE B.V. Keulsekade 143 3532 AA Utrecht The Netherlands

a company organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, represented by M. Quelle in her capacity of Patent Officer, who is singly authorised to represent said company

hereinafter indicated as ASSIGNOR

and

Koninklijke Douwe Egberts B.V. Vleutensevaart 35 3532 AD Utrecht The Netherlands

a company organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, represented by M. Quelle in her capacity of Patent Officer, who is singly authorised to represent said company

hereinafter indicated as ASSIGNEE

declare as follows concerning the patents/patent applications mentioned on the attached schedule:

- 1. ASSIGNOR has by written agreement assigned and transferred, and inasfar as necessary herewith assigns and transfers, to ASSIGNEE all its rights and obligations regarding the above-mentioned patents/patent applications and the inventions described therein, including any and all priority rights of the said patents/patent applications and including any and all divisionals and continuations thereof.
- 2. ASSIGNEE has by written agreement accepted, and inasfar as necessary herewith accepts, this assignment and transferral with all rights and obligations.
- 3. For this assignment and transferral, ASSIGNEE has paid to ASSIGNOR the sum of ten (10) Euros, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR.
- 4. ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish, request and authorise that this assignment and transferral are recorded in the applicable registers, and that ASSIGNEE is registered as patentee/applicant.

Thus agreed and signed in multiple originals.

Sara Lee/DE B.V.

(Signature)

Itrecht. 29 hig

(City, date)

1300

Koniplelijke-Douwe Egberts B.V.

<u>\_\_\_\_\_</u>

Witnesses (Witness signature)

R.M. Lamens

(Witness name)

(Spilt

c/o Vleutensevaart 35, Utrecht, NL

(Witness address)

c/o Vleutensevaart 35, Utrecht, NL

Information Analist, nationality NL

(Witness title + nationality)

Management Accountant, nationality NL

I, Boudewijn Herman Dyserinck	, notary public
in The Hague, The Netherlands, hereby declare as follow	vs:
that the company Sara Lee/DE B.V., with registered add	dress at Vleutensevaart 100,
3532 AD Utrecht, the Netherlands, is registered in the co	
30003760;	
that this company has a branch office at Keulsekade 143 Netherlands	, 3532 AA Utrecht, The
that on July 1, 2011 the legal form of this company was Sara Lee/DE N.V. into Sara Lee/DE B.V.	changed from
The Hague (place), April 18, 2012	(date)
(Signature)	DYSERALLY AND THE PROPERTY OF
B.H. Dyserinck (Name) * (V)	70 3 1 L

Notary Public

patents and patent applications in the name of Sara Lee/DE N.V. (et al.); change of name into Sara Lee/DE B.V.;

Vereenigde ref E609447XX00

Case Number	Case Number   Case State code   agent ACTOR ID   Agent name	agent_ACTOR_ID	Agent name	Agent reference text	Application number	Application date	Application number Application date National filing date Registration date Registration number	Registration number
P15871US00	P15871US00 JUS 431665	431665	Husch Blackwell Sanders LLP	70120	08/837,675	22-04-1997	03-07-2001	6,253,667
P10268US00	Sn	431665	Husch Blackwell Sanders LLP	74148	09/162,970	29-09-1998	06-02-2001	6,183,800
P11074US00	Sn	431665	P11074US00 US 431665 Husch Blackwell Sanders LLP	74158	09/162,923	29-09-1898	05-10-1999	5,961,009

PATENT REEL: 029307 FRAME: 0940

**RECORDED: 11/15/2012**